

LAC No. 1346/16

14.05.2018

Present: None for petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for UOI.

Ld. Counsel for DJB, who submits that he has five connected cases with respect to the same award and in none of the case petitioner has been appearing. The last case is stated to be pending on 25.09.2018.

Matter is fixed for PE on 25.09.2018 and court notice be issued to the petitioner.

(Neeraj Gaur)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/14.05.2018